Y 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
/Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编  号/Number TRX-3-077 版本日期/Date 2014.12.25
发行版次/Issue B0 页  码/Page Page 1 of 24
  规规格格承承认认书书
//SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonn  ffoorr  aapppprroovvaall
客户名称/CUSTOMER ：
客户料号/CUSTOMER  P.N.：

附页/ attached sheet：
承认规格/ Recognized specifications
关于 Y 交流陶瓷固定电容器承认书规格型号说明：
适用于连接一个额定电压不超过 1000V 的交流电，标称频率不超过 100Hz 的电子电气设备。
About Y AC ceramic fixed capacitor acknowledgement specifications description:
Y1 a.c. ceramic capacitors are used in electrical and electronic equipment and connected
an a.c. main with nominal voltage not exceeding 1000va.c, and with a nominal frequency not
exceeding 100Hz.
序号
/CODE
客户料号
/ CUSTOMER  P.N.
特锐祥料号
/TRX P.N.
规格型号
/MODEL NO.
备注
/ REMARKS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Y 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
/Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编  号/Number TRX-3-077 版本日期/Date 2014.12.25
发行版次/Issue B0 页  码/Page Page 4 of 24
附 1.承认规格标准：
A 型：直脚型
Straight pin type
C 型：双外 K 脚
K bending
材质
Dielectric

编  号/Number TRX-3-077 版本日期/Date 2014.12.25
发行版次/Issue B0 页  码/Page Page 7 of 24
1.How to order 品名说明：
①表示类型/type：Y
②表示温度系数或特性/Temperature coefficient or characteristic：Y5P/Y5U/Y5V
③表示标称容量/ Nominal capacity：
Y5P(容量单位/Capacity unit：PF)
代码/CODE
101 151 221 271 331 391 471 561 681 821 102
标 称 容 量 /
Nominal
capacity
100 150 220 270 330 390 470 560 680 820 1000
Y5U(容量单位/Capacity unit：PF)
代码/CODE
471 102 152 222 272 332 392 472
标 称 容 量 /
Nominal
capacity
470 1000 1500 2200 2700 3300 3900 4700
Y5V(容量单位/Capacity unit：PF)
代码/CODE
471 102 152 222 272 332 392 472
标 称 容 量 /
Nominal
capacity
470 1000 1500 2200 2700 3300 3900 4700
④表示容量允许误差/Capacity of allowable error：
允许误差/
Permissibl
e error
Y5P Y5U Y5V
±
10%
±
20%
±
20%
A
Lead Type
引线类型
M
Tolerance
容差
F
Dielectric
材质
222
Capacitance
容量
064
Dielectric diameter
介质直径
Y1
Class
类型
X
Leads spacing
脚距
280
Leads length
脚长
Y 型 陶瓷交流固定电容器
/Y a.c. ceramic capacitors
编  号/Number TRX-3-077 版本日期/Date 2014.12.25
发行版次/Issue B0 页  码/Page Page 8 of 24
⑤表示介质直径/Medium diameter：
Y5P(介质直径单位：mm 公差：±1.0)
容量代码 101 151 221 271 331 391 471 561 681 821 102
介质直径 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 8.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 10.
0
11.
0 Y5U(介质直径单位：mm 公差：±1.0)